FOI Ref Response sent

31 May 23 13026

(CCC) Evaluating the effectiveness of Local Waste Authority Residential Kerbside Recycling

Name of Local Waste Authority *
What materials does your authority collect for recycling?
o () Plastics
o () Soft plastics
o () Food
o () Cardboard/paper
o () Green waste
o () Metal
o() Glass
o() Other:
Where you do not collect one or more of the above materials for recycling, could
you please explain why?
Where you do not offer recycling for certain materials would this be possible in the
future at this authority?
o()Yes
o () No
o() Maybe
o () Other:
How important is recycling in review to the Authorities Sustainability Development
Goals?
o() Very
o () Important
o () Neither agree or disagree
o () Not important
o () We don't have any Sustainability Development Goals
o() Other:
What Sustainability Development goals do the Authority have in place?
How will the Authority Reach these sustainability Development Goals?
Would you consider the cost of recycling facilities play a big part in the
availability?
o()Yes
o () No
o () Other:
Would you consider that greater public awareness is needed for Recycling?
o()Yes
o () No
o () Maybe
Response

Response

Name of Local Waste Authority *

Greater Cambridge shared Waste (Cambridge City Council and South Cambridgeshire District Council)

FOI Ref Response sent

13026 31 May 23

What materials does your authority collect for recycling? All of the below

o () Plastics o () Soft plastics o () Food o () Cardboard/paper o () Green waste o () Metal o () Glass o () Other: Cartons (eg. Tetrapak)

Where you do not collect one or more of the above materials for recycling, could you please explain why? NA

Where you do not offer recycling for certain materials would this be possible in the future at this authority? o () Yes o () No o () Maybe o () Other: NA

How important is recycling in review to the Authorities Sustainability Development Goals? o () Very o () Important o () Neither agree or disagree o () Not important o () We don't have any Sustainability Development Goals o () Other:

What Sustainability Development goals do the Authority have in place?

The local authority does not have concrete target towards any of the SDGs, however, many of them are included in out zero carbon strategy.

How will the Authority Reach these sustainability Development Goals?

Would you consider the cost of recycling facilities play a big part in the availability? o () Yes o () No o () Other:

Sorry, I do not understand the question.

Would you consider that greater public awareness is needed for Recycling? o () Yes o () No o () Maybe

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk